
Page 1 
 
                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Varsity Red 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2339 Joshua Sieler             SR Buena              17:09.2  5:32  
    2       2258 Gamar Garem               JR Amphitheater       17:17.7  5:34  
    3    2  2428 Ayden Schilb              FR Cienega            17:20.9  5:35  
    4    3  2682 Roshan Tinoco-Miranda     FR Rio Rico           17:35.3  5:40  
    5    4  2354 Isaiah Guevara            JR Canyon Del Oro     17:40.7  5:42  
    6    5  2335 Andy Richardson           SO Buena              17:59.3  5:48  
    7    6  2877 Johnathon Lane            FR Walden Grove       18:03.3  5:49  
    8    7  2424 Ivan Rakich               JR Cienega            18:12.3  5:52  
    9    8  2496 Damien Orozco             JR Empire             18:13.5  5:52  
   10    9  2655 Ben Black                 SR Pusch Ridge        18:17.0  5:54  
   11   10  2679 Brandon Moreno            JR Rio Rico           18:18.0  5:54  
   12   11  2432 Walker Tiffany            JR Cienega            18:19.7  5:54  
   13   12  2321 Mateo Borrego             JR Buena              18:21.8  5:55  
   14   13  2880 Tristan Thomas            SR Walden Grove       18:28.8  5:57  
   15   14  2495 Boaz Maiyo                JR Empire             18:34.0  5:59  
   16   15  2306 Dante Lumpkin             SR Bisbee             18:36.7  6:00  
   17   16  2362 Andrew Peters             SO Canyon Del Oro     18:37.3  6:00  
   18   17  2497 Ethan Perrin              JR Empire             18:39.5  6:01  
   19   18  2499 Tyler Sherman             FR Empire             18:41.2  6:01  
   20   19  2637 Alejandro Corrales        JR Nogales            18:44.9  6:03  
   21   20  2426 Caleb Rayman              SO Cienega            18:48.8  6:04  
   22   21  2420 Damian Lopez              JR Cienega            18:50.8  6:04  
   23   22  2503 Brendan Torres            SO Empire             18:52.4  6:05  
   24   23  2303 Alexander Gribble         SR Bisbee             18:52.7  6:05  
   25   24  2677 Diego Leyva               FR Rio Rico           18:58.0  6:07  
   26   25  2305 Uriel Hernandez           SR Bisbee             19:02.5  6:08  
   27   26  2360 Spencer Miller            SR Canyon Del Oro     19:04.7  6:09  
   28   27  2351 Matthew Busack            SO Canyon Del Oro     19:09.7  6:11  
   29   28  2357 Connor Lamb               SO Canyon Del Oro     19:12.6  6:11  
   30   29  2494 Chaise Lushia             JR Empire             19:19.2  6:14  
   31   30  2683 Jesus Vega                JR Rio Rico           19:24.0  6:15  
   32       2537 Ryan Schaefer             FR Ironwood Ridge     19:25.4  6:16  
   33   31  2874 Owen Eaton                FR Walden Grove       19:27.8  6:16  
   34   32  2408 Noah Emmerling            JR Cienega            19:27.9  6:16  
   35   33  2878 Matthew Mayer             FR Walden Grove       19:33.9  6:18  
   36   34  2459 Alex Villalobos           SO Desert View        19:41.1  6:21  
   37   35  2656 Emmanuel Corral           SO Pusch Ridge        19:45.3  6:22  
   38   36  2326 Aidan Falcon              FR Buena              19:45.9  6:22  
   39   37  2405 Ben Colson                SR Cienega            19:46.6  6:22  
   40   38  2308 Brandon Olivares          SO Bisbee             19:49.2  6:23  
   41   39  2872 Seth Chacon               FR Walden Grove       19:50.3  6:24  
   42       2260 Idris Mohamed             SR Amphitheater       19:52.1  6:24  
   43   40  2501 Joe Smith                 SR Empire             19:58.8  6:26  
   44   41  2668 Johnny Turner             SR Pusch Ridge        20:01.0  6:27  
   45   42  2638 Marcos Duarte             SR Nogales            20:01.6  6:27  
   46   43  2674 Daniel Delgado            JR Rio Rico           20:09.7  6:30  
   47       2582 Alec Kramarczyk           JR Maricopa           20:12.4  6:31  
   48   44  2340 Braeden Steele            FR Buena              20:14.0  6:31  
   49       2824 Shane Campillo            SR Tohono O'odham     20:15.7  6:32  
   50   45  2337 Logan Ryan                JR Buena              20:21.8  6:34  
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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Varsity Red 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   46  2873 Kevin Clark               FR Walden Grove       20:28.1  6:36  
   52   47  2680 Josh Pablo                SR Rio Rico           20:33.0  6:37  
   53   48  2353 Keyoung Galvan            JR Canyon Del Oro     20:52.9  6:44  
   54       2827 Bruce Lopez               SR Tohono O'odham     20:53.9  6:44  
   55   49  2355 Brandon Hermosillo        SR Canyon Del Oro     20:56.0  6:45  
   56   50  2301 Joel Enriquez             SO Bisbee             20:59.7  6:46  
   57   51  2334 Luis Ramos                SR Buena              21:01.2  6:46  
   58   52  2636 Gibran Chavez             FR Nogales            21:03.8  6:47  
   59   53  2444 Abraham Daza              FR Desert View        21:05.7  6:48  
   60   54  2616 Damez David               SF Nogales            21:09.0  6:49  
   61       2577 Chet Carroll              SR Maricopa           21:13.1  6:50  
   62   55  2639 Jose Ledezma                 Nogales            21:17.2  6:52  
   63   56  2441 Misael Ayon               JR Desert View        21:23.3  6:54  
   64   57  2657 Trevor Crabb              JR Pusch Ridge        21:26.2  6:54  
   65   58  2447 Isaiah Mendoza            SR Desert View        21:27.6  6:55  
   66   59  2871 Noah Beutler              SR Walden Grove       22:11.7  7:09  
   67       2579 Jovanni Fentes            FR Maricopa           22:16.0  7:10  
   68   60  2642 Miguel Valdez             SO Nogales            22:19.5  7:12  
   69   61  2667 Jesse Turner              FR Pusch Ridge        22:35.5  7:17  
   70   62  2307 Gabriel Mungarro          SO Bisbee             22:40.9  7:19  
   71   63  2663 Hayden Sawyer             JR Pusch Ridge        22:57.2  7:24  
   72       2763 Isiah Villegas            FR San Manuel         23:00.9  7:25  
   73   64  2448 Raul Moreno               FR Desert View        23:01.5  7:25  
   74   65  2460 Sabastian Villalobos      SR Desert View        23:30.3  7:34  
   75       2761 Jesus Diaz                SO San Manuel         25:02.2  8:04  
   76       2830 Jesus Salcido             SO Tohono O'odham     25:02.2  8:04  
            2302 Erick Estrada             SR Bisbee                            
            2455 Luis Tarazon              SR Desert View                       
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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    61  Cienega                     (  18:18.5  1:31:32.5   1:29.9) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2428 Ayden Schilb           FR   17:20.9 
  2      7   2424 Ivan Rakich            JR   18:12.3 
  3     11   2432 Walker Tiffany         JR   18:19.7 
  4     20   2426 Caleb Rayman           SO   18:48.8 
  5     21   2420 Damian Lopez           JR   18:50.8 
  6   ( 32)  2408 Noah Emmerling         JR   19:27.9 
  7   ( 37)  2405 Ben Colson             SR   19:46.6 
 
  2.    79  Empire                      (  18:36.2  1:33:00.6   0:38.9) 
========================================== 
  1      8   2496 Damien Orozco          JR   18:13.5 
  2     14   2495 Boaz Maiyo             JR   18:34.0 
  3     17   2497 Ethan Perrin           JR   18:39.5 
  4     18   2499 Tyler Sherman          FR   18:41.2 
  5     22   2503 Brendan Torres         SO   18:52.4 
  6   ( 29)  2494 Chaise Lushia          JR   19:19.2 
  7   ( 40)  2501 Joe Smith              SR   19:58.8 
 
  3.    98  Buena                       (  18:42.1  1:33:30.2   3:04.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2339 Joshua Sieler          SR   17:09.2 
  2      5   2335 Andy Richardson        SO   17:59.3 
  3     12   2321 Mateo Borrego          JR   18:21.8 
  4     36   2326 Aidan Falcon           FR   19:45.9 
  5     44   2340 Braeden Steele         FR   20:14.0 
  6   ( 45)  2337 Logan Ryan             JR   20:21.8 
  7   ( 51)  2334 Luis Ramos             SR   21:01.2 
 
  4.   101  Canyon Del Oro              (  18:45.0  1:33:45.0   1:31.9) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2354 Isaiah Guevara         JR   17:40.7 
  2     16   2362 Andrew Peters          SO   18:37.3 
  3     26   2360 Spencer Miller         SR   19:04.7 
  4     27   2351 Matthew Busack         SO   19:09.7 
  5     28   2357 Connor Lamb            SO   19:12.6 
  6   ( 48)  2353 Keyoung Galvan         JR   20:52.9 
  7   ( 49)  2355 Brandon Hermosillo     SR   20:56.0 
 
  5.   110  Rio Rico                    (  18:53.0  1:34:25.0   2:34.4) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2682 Roshan Tinoco-Miranda  FR   17:35.3 
  2     10   2679 Brandon Moreno         JR   18:18.0 
  3     24   2677 Diego Leyva            FR   18:58.0 
  4     30   2683 Jesus Vega             JR   19:24.0 
  5     43   2674 Daniel Delgado         JR   20:09.7 
  6   ( 47)  2680 Josh Pablo             SR   20:33.0 
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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   122  Walden Grove                (  19:04.9  1:35:24.1   1:47.0) 
========================================== 
  1      6   2877 Johnathon Lane         FR   18:03.3 
  2     13   2880 Tristan Thomas         SR   18:28.8 
  3     31   2874 Owen Eaton             FR   19:27.8 
  4     33   2878 Matthew Mayer          FR   19:33.9 
  5     39   2872 Seth Chacon            FR   19:50.3 
  6   ( 46)  2873 Kevin Clark            FR   20:28.1 
  7   ( 59)  2871 Noah Beutler           SR   22:11.7 
 
  7.   151  Bisbee                      (  19:28.2  1:37:20.8   2:23.0) 
========================================== 
  1     15   2306 Dante Lumpkin          SR   18:36.7 
  2     23   2303 Alexander Gribble      SR   18:52.7 
  3     25   2305 Uriel Hernandez        SR   19:02.5 
  4     38   2308 Brandon Olivares       SO   19:49.2 
  5     50   2301 Joel Enriquez          SO   20:59.7 
  6   ( 62)  2307 Gabriel Mungarro       SO   22:40.9 
 
  8.   203  Pusch Ridge Christian       (  20:25.0  1:42:05.0   4:18.5) 
========================================== 
  1      9   2655 Ben Black              SR   18:17.0 
  2     35   2656 Emmanuel Corral        SO   19:45.3 
  3     41   2668 Johnny Turner          SR   20:01.0 
  4     57   2657 Trevor Crabb           JR   21:26.2 
  5     61   2667 Jesse Turner           FR   22:35.5 
  6   ( 63)  2663 Hayden Sawyer          JR   22:57.2 
 
  9.   222  Nogales                     (  20:27.3  1:42:16.5   2:32.3) 
========================================== 
  1     19   2637 Alejandro Corrales     JR   18:44.9 
  2     42   2638 Marcos Duarte          SR   20:01.6 
  3     52   2636 Gibran Chavez          FR   21:03.8 
  4     54   2616 Damez David            SF   21:09.0 
  5     55   2639 Jose Ledezma                21:17.2 
  6   ( 60)  2642 Miguel Valdez          SO   22:19.5 
 
 10.   265  Desert View                 (  21:19.9  1:46:39.2   3:20.4) 
========================================== 
  1     34   2459 Alex Villalobos        SO   19:41.1 
  2     53   2444 Abraham Daza           FR   21:05.7 
  3     56   2441 Misael Ayon            JR   21:23.3 
  4     58   2447 Isaiah Mendoza         SR   21:27.6 
  5     64   2448 Raul Moreno            FR   23:01.5 
  6   ( 65)  2460 Sabastian Villalobos   SR   23:30.3 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Amphitheater                
          2258 Gamar Garem JR,  2260 Idris Mohamed SR 
 
Ironwood Ridge              
          2537 Ryan Schaefer FR 
 
Maricopa                    
          2582 Alec Kramarczyk JR,  2577 Chet Carroll SR,  2579 Jovanni Fentes FR 
 
Tohono O'odham              
          2824 Shane Campillo SR,  2827 Bruce Lopez SR,  2830 Jesus Salcido SO 
 
San Manuel                  
          2763 Isiah Villegas FR,  2761 Jesus Diaz SO 
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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run Varsity Gold 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       2673 Samantha Schadler         JR Rio Rico           19:32.7  6:18  
    2    1  2478 Sada Dewitt               FR Empire             21:34.0  6:57  
    3    2  2632 Karen Renteria            SR Nogales            21:49.5  7:02  
    4    3  2691 Jazmine Vertrees          SR Safford            21:50.8  7:02  
    5       2851 Brynna McQuillen          SO Vista Grande       22:29.6  7:15  
    6    4  2314 Kaila Hart                FR Buena              23:06.3  7:27  
    7    5  2480 Sarina Harris             FR Empire             23:13.4  7:29  
    8    6  2631 Janae Quihuis             SR Nogales            23:13.9  7:29  
    9    7  2483 Alice McKean              JR Empire             23:14.8  7:29  
   10    8  2634 Cassandra Rojas           JR Nogales            23:15.8  7:30  
   11    9  2685 Sabrina Gutierrez         SO Safford            23:26.5  7:33  
   12   10  2311 Cayla Anderson            FR Buena              23:37.1  7:37  
   13   11  2436 Amy Martinez              SR Desert View        23:42.2  7:38  
   14       2760 Victoria Zazueta          FR San Manuel         23:43.6  7:39  
   15   12  2485 Katie Yelifari            SR Empire             23:46.9  7:40  
   16   13  2434 Jasmine Gastelum          SR Desert View        23:50.4  7:41  
   17       2849 Megan Clarkson            JR Vista Grande       23:52.0  7:41  
   18       2671 Kate Castillo             SR Rio Rico           23:55.3  7:42  
   19   14  2433 Czelsa Acosta             FR Desert View        24:01.8  7:45  
   20   15  2477 Bethany Brooks            SO Empire             24:09.5  7:47  
   21       2345 Cherish Dobkins           SO Canyon Del Oro     24:15.9  7:49  
   22   16  2319 Gwenyth Perks             JR Buena              24:53.7  8:01  
   23       2601 Macy Young                JR Mountain View      25:00.7  8:03  
   24   17  2619 Carolina Durazo           SO Nogales            25:08.2  8:06  
   25   18  2689 Ariana Leaman             SR Safford            25:25.5  8:11  
   26       2848 Cynthia Chapparro-Bello   FR Vista Grande       25:30.7  8:13  
   27   19  2687 Emma Hackett              SO Safford            25:37.9  8:15  
   28   20  2684 Brooklynn Gabbitas        SO Safford            25:40.8  8:16  
   29   21  2435 Gloria Hernandez          SO Desert View        25:49.7  8:19  
   30   22  2621 Samantha Garcia           JR Nogales            25:51.7  8:20  
   31   23  2618 Callie Donnelly           SR Nogales            26:02.0  8:23  
   32       2252 Alphonsine Claudine       SO Amphitheater       26:08.9  8:25  
   33   24  2484 Natalie Torres            SO Empire             26:14.2  8:27  
   34   25  2317 Mai Murakami              SO Buena              26:38.7  8:35  
   35   26  2481 Katie Izatt               SR Empire             26:54.1  8:40  
   36   27  2569 Alondra Borbolla Gonzal   SR Maricopa           27:15.3  8:47  
   37   28  2440 Carolina Woodill          SR Desert View        27:15.5  8:47  
   38       2759 Araceli Curry             SO San Manuel         27:18.2  8:48  
   39   29  2318 Claire Pedersen           SO Buena              27:32.1  8:52  
   40   30  2690 Asya Turchi               JR Safford            28:18.9  9:07  
   41   31  2573 Alyssa Frarck             FR Maricopa           28:28.4  9:10  
   42   32  2438 Vanessa Munguia           SR Desert View        29:21.0  9:27  
   43       2255 Marie Riziki              SO Amphitheater       29:37.6  9:33  
   44       2600 Kaylah Young              FR Mountain View      29:52.2  9:37  
   45       2821 Nia Antonio               JR Tohono O'odham     29:52.6  9:37  
   46       2592 Delanni Canez             FR Mountain View      30:13.8  9:44  
   47   33  2686 Taylor Gutierrez          FR Safford            30:55.3  9:58  
   48   34  2574 Juni Hall                 SO Maricopa           31:05.6 10:01  
   49   35  2576 Hayley Mase               JR Maricopa           31:23.5 10:07  
   50   36  2313 Jessica Cusick            SR Buena              31:39.1 10:12  
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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run Varsity Gold 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   37  2575 Dylan Hill                SR Maricopa           31:56.0 10:17  
   52   38  2572 Kaitlyn Crean             FR Maricopa           32:37.6 10:31  
   53       2762 Yasmin Sales              JR San Manuel         35:36.2 11:28  
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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    40  Empire                      (  23:11.8  1:55:58.6   2:35.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2478 Sada Dewitt            FR   21:34.0 
  2      5   2480 Sarina Harris          FR   23:13.4 
  3      7   2483 Alice McKean           JR   23:14.8 
  4     12   2485 Katie Yelifari         SR   23:46.9 
  5     15   2477 Bethany Brooks         SO   24:09.5 
  6   ( 24)  2484 Natalie Torres         SO   26:14.2 
  7   ( 26)  2481 Katie Izatt            SR   26:54.1 
 
  2.    55  Nogales                     (  23:51.9  1:59:19.1   4:02.2) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2632 Karen Renteria         SR   21:49.5 
  2      6   2631 Janae Quihuis          SR   23:13.9 
  3      8   2634 Cassandra Rojas        JR   23:15.8 
  4     17   2619 Carolina Durazo        SO   25:08.2 
  5     22   2621 Samantha Garcia        JR   25:51.7 
  6   ( 23)  2618 Callie Donnelly        SR   26:02.0 
 
  3.    69  Safford                     (  24:24.3  2:02:01.5   3:50.0) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2691 Jazmine Vertrees       SR   21:50.8 
  2      9   2685 Sabrina Gutierrez      SO   23:26.5 
  3     18   2689 Ariana Leaman          SR   25:25.5 
  4     19   2687 Emma Hackett           SO   25:37.9 
  5     20   2684 Brooklynn Gabbitas     SO   25:40.8 
  6   ( 30)  2690 Asya Turchi            JR   28:18.9 
  7   ( 33)  2686 Taylor Gutierrez       FR   30:55.3 
 
  4.    84  Buena                       (  25:09.6  2:05:47.9   4:25.8) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2314 Kaila Hart             FR   23:06.3 
  2     10   2311 Cayla Anderson         FR   23:37.1 
  3     16   2319 Gwenyth Perks          JR   24:53.7 
  4     25   2317 Mai Murakami           SO   26:38.7 
  5     29   2318 Claire Pedersen        SO   27:32.1 
  6   ( 36)  2313 Jessica Cusick         SR   31:39.1 
 
  5.    87  Desert View                 (  24:56.0  2:04:39.6   3:33.3) 
========================================== 
  1     11   2436 Amy Martinez           SR   23:42.2 
  2     13   2434 Jasmine Gastelum       SR   23:50.4 
  3     14   2433 Czelsa Acosta          FR   24:01.8 
  4     21   2435 Gloria Hernandez       SO   25:49.7 
  5     28   2440 Carolina Woodill       SR   27:15.5 
  6   ( 32)  2438 Vanessa Munguia        SR   29:21.0 
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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   164  Maricopa                    (  30:01.8  2:30:08.8   4:40.7) 
========================================== 
  1     27   2569 Alondra Borbolla Gonzalez SR   27:15.3 
  2     31   2573 Alyssa Frarck          FR   28:28.4 
  3     34   2574 Juni Hall              SO   31:05.6 
  4     35   2576 Hayley Mase            JR   31:23.5 
  5     37   2575 Dylan Hill             SR   31:56.0 
  6   ( 38)  2572 Kaitlyn Crean          FR   32:37.6 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Rio Rico                    
          2673 Samantha Schadler JR,  2671 Kate Castillo SR 
 
Vista Grande                
          2851 Brynna McQuillen SO,  2849 Megan Clarkson JR,  2848 Cynthia Chapparro-
Belloc FR 
 
San Manuel                  
          2760 Victoria Zazueta FR,  2759 Araceli Curry SO,  2762 Yasmin Sales JR 
 
Canyon Del Oro              
          2345 Cherish Dobkins SO 
 
Mountain View Marana        
          2601 Macy Young JR,  2600 Kaylah Young FR,  2592 Delanni Canez FR 
 
Amphitheater                
          2252 Alphonsine Claudine SO,  2255 Marie Riziki SO 
 
Tohono O'odham              
          2821 Nia Antonio JR 
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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       2271 Stephon Hendricks         FR Baboquivari        19:06.6  6:10  
    2    1  2502 Nathaniel Thompson        SO Empire             19:45.3  6:22  
    3    2  2401 Damen Anderson            JR Cienega            19:46.2  6:22  
    4    3  2413 Quindlen Greiser          JR Cienega            19:47.9  6:23  
    5    4  2744 Ben Hall                  JR Salpointe          19:48.3  6:23  
    6    5  2747 Diego Martin-Valdez       FR Salpointe          19:52.9  6:24  
    7    6  2504 Rickie Worden             SR Empire             20:10.2  6:30  
    8    7  2748 Josh Meerschaert          SR Salpointe          20:10.3  6:30  
    9    8  2736 Jack Culp                 FR Salpointe          20:17.5  6:32  
   10    9  2742 John Gengler              JR Salpointe          20:23.6  6:34  
   11   10  2425 Joe Rakich                SO Cienega            20:24.2  6:34  
   12   11  2429 Aren Seaton               JR Cienega            20:24.7  6:35  
   13   12  2338 Caleb Sieler              FR Buena              20:28.3  6:36  
   14   13  2330 Jasiah Joseph             JR Buena              20:28.6  6:36  
   15   14  2402 Bentley Bee               JR Cienega            20:38.6  6:39  
   16   15  2322 Adam Brewer               SR Buena              20:39.5  6:39  
   17       2275 Christopher Segundo       SR Baboquivari        20:39.6  6:39  
   18   16  2412 Michael Greenberg         SR Cienega            20:39.9  6:40  
   19   17  2500 Kaden Shreve              FR Empire             20:45.1  6:41  
   20   18  2490 Matt Harper               FR Empire             20:52.3  6:44  
   21   19  2751 Francisco Pedroza         FR Salpointe          20:58.5  6:46  
   22   20  2743 Henry Glaesser            JR Salpointe          21:07.9  6:49  
   23   21  2332 David Olgilvie            FR Buena              21:15.0  6:51  
   24       2879 Pedro Nunez               SO Walden Grove       21:17.1  6:52  
   25   22  2493 Conrad Liby               FR Empire             21:18.5  6:52  
   26   23  2641 Diego Romero              SR Nogales            21:27.4  6:55  
   27       2741 Jacob Geile               SO Salpointe          21:28.9  6:55  
   28   24  2364 Miguel Salazar            SO Canyon Del Oro     21:29.4  6:56  
   29   25  2359 Bryan Mendonca            SR Canyon Del Oro     21:31.6  6:56  
   30   26  2400 Caeden Anderson           SR Cienega            21:52.7  7:03  
   31       2403 Addison Bliss             SR Cienega            21:54.9  7:04  
   32   27  2361 Timothy Mueller           FR Canyon Del Oro     22:09.3  7:08  
   33       2749 Jack Murphy               FR Salpointe          22:11.6  7:09  
   34       2735 Alec Callahan             SR Salpointe          22:17.0  7:11  
   35       2843 John Mize                 JR Tombstone          22:18.8  7:11  
   36   28  2622 Javier Leon               SR Nogales            22:20.0  7:12  
   37       2681 Mario Sandoval            FR Rio Rico           22:22.8  7:13  
   38       2675 Robert Gracia             FR Rio Rico           22:26.2  7:14  
   39       2309 Steven Puzzi              SR Bisbee             22:30.9  7:15  
   40   29  2328 Colin Hamilton            FR Buena              22:33.9  7:16  
   41   30  2367 Nicholas Wheatley         FR Canyon Del Oro     22:35.4  7:17  
   42   31  2323 Albert Diaz               FR Buena              22:38.9  7:18  
   43       2750 Michael Murphy            SR Salpointe          22:42.0  7:19  
   44       2669 Adam Vekony               SO Pusch Ridge        22:43.4  7:19  
   45   32  2492 Zachary Lewis             FR Empire             22:44.8  7:20  
   46       2427 Jake Rucker               JR Cienega            22:45.1  7:20  
   47       2406 Beau Dawson               FR Cienega            22:47.9  7:21  
   48   33  2561 Collins Maiyo             FR Marana             22:59.0  7:24  
   49       2523 Gabe Serna                SO Immaculate Heart   23:00.2  7:25  
   50       2662 David Pierpont            SR Pusch Ridge        23:06.6  7:27  
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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       2776 Jonah Dybas               SO St Augustine       23:13.0  7:29  
   52       2414 Julian Guajardo           JR Cienega            23:13.1  7:29  
   53       2422 Samuel Palmer             FR Cienega            23:18.8  7:31  
   54   34  2553 Connor Capell             JR Marana             23:24.4  7:32  
   55       2665 Kyle Smith                SO Pusch Ridge        23:24.8  7:33  
   56       2738 Khalib Douglas            FR Salpointe          23:31.2  7:35  
   57       2782 John King                 SO St Augustine       23:35.6  7:36  
   58   35  2368 Ethan Woodard             SO Canyon Del Oro     23:50.2  7:41  
   59   36  2615 Garavito Sergio           JR Nogales            23:50.7  7:41  
   60   37  2366 Shawn Taewoo              FR Canyon Del Oro     23:53.8  7:42  
   61   38  2897 Izzak Ley                 SR Nogales            23:54.5  7:42  
   62   39  2352 Kade Cameron              JR Canyon Del Oro     23:55.8  7:43  
   63   40  2487 Michael Averett           FR Empire             23:55.8  7:43  
   64       2740 Victor Flores             SR Salpointe          23:57.1  7:43  
   65       2755 Jacob Soulvie             JR Salpointe          23:59.2  7:44  
   66       2452 Daniel Rodriguez          SO Desert View        24:06.7  7:46  
   67       2676 Hector Leon               SO Rio Rico           24:08.3  7:47  
   68       2660 John Hughes               SR Pusch Ridge        24:16.4  7:49  
   69       2410 James Ford                JR Cienega            24:16.8  7:49  
   70       2417 Jaelenn Johnson           JR Cienega            24:16.8  7:49  
   71       2489 Jason Hamilton            SO Empire             24:31.6  7:54  
   72       2431 Michael Thurston          FR Cienega            24:39.9  7:57  
   73       2774 Kenneth Bui               SO St Augustine       25:23.8  8:11  
   74       2734 Jacob Cabrera             SR Salpointe          25:34.0  8:14  
   75   41  2325 Kaden Ellis               JR Buena              25:49.3  8:19  
   76       2430 Logan Stewart             FR Cienega            26:00.0  8:23  
   77   42  2554 Matthew Coulthard         JR Marana             26:00.4  8:23  
   78       2876 Remington Hickman         FR Walden Grove       26:10.5  8:26  
   79       2844 Mark Moore                FR Tombstone          26:19.1  8:29  
   80       2534 Henry Erichs              SO Ironwood Ridge     26:26.9  8:31  
   81       2259 Jesus Hermosillo          SR Amphitheater       26:28.6  8:32  
   82       2754 Josh Sieglaff             FR Salpointe          26:29.8  8:32  
   83       2458 Rafael Valenzuela         JR Desert View        26:50.5  8:39  
   84   43  2568 Michael Wooster           SO Marana             27:00.9  8:42  
   85       2862 Benjamin Trieu            FR Vista Grande       27:10.7  8:45  
   86   44  2552 Joseph Ash                FR Marana             27:26.4  8:50  
   87       2607 Ethan Price               FR Mountain View      28:04.4  9:03  
   88       2411 Lucky Fuentes             JR Cienega            28:49.8  9:17  
   89       2787 Dominic Rohne             SO St Augustine       29:27.4  9:29  
   90       2521 John Copeland             FR Immaculate Heart   30:09.9  9:43  
   91   45  2896 Emilio Garcia             SR Nogales            30:40.5  9:53  
   92       2541 Davis White               FR Ironwood Ridge     31:10.9 10:03  
   93       2327 Anthony Garcia            JR Buena              42:48.0 13:47  
            2302 Erick Estrada             SR Bisbee                            
            2455 Luis Tarazon              SR Desert View                       
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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    33  Salpointe Catholic          (  20:06.6  1:40:32.6   0:35.3) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2744 Ben Hall               JR   19:48.3 
  2      5   2747 Diego Martin-Valdez    FR   19:52.9 
  3      7   2748 Josh Meerschaert       SR   20:10.3 
  4      8   2736 Jack Culp              FR   20:17.5 
  5      9   2742 John Gengler           JR   20:23.6 
  6   ( 19)  2751 Francisco Pedroza      FR   20:58.5 
  7   ( 20)  2743 Henry Glaesser         JR   21:07.9 
 
  2.    40  Cienega                     (  20:12.4  1:41:01.6   0:52.4) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2401 Damen Anderson         JR   19:46.2 
  2      3   2413 Quindlen Greiser       JR   19:47.9 
  3     10   2425 Joe Rakich             SO   20:24.2 
  4     11   2429 Aren Seaton            JR   20:24.7 
  5     14   2402 Bentley Bee            JR   20:38.6 
  6   ( 16)  2412 Michael Greenberg      SR   20:39.9 
  7   ( 26)  2400 Caeden Anderson        SR   21:52.7 
 
  3.    64  Empire                      (  20:34.3  1:42:51.4   1:33.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2502 Nathaniel Thompson     SO   19:45.3 
  2      6   2504 Rickie Worden          SR   20:10.2 
  3     17   2500 Kaden Shreve           FR   20:45.1 
  4     18   2490 Matt Harper            FR   20:52.3 
  5     22   2493 Conrad Liby            FR   21:18.5 
  6   ( 32)  2492 Zachary Lewis          FR   22:44.8 
  7   ( 40)  2487 Michael Averett        FR   23:55.8 
 
  4.    90  Buena                       (  21:05.1  1:45:25.3   2:05.6) 
========================================== 
  1     12   2338 Caleb Sieler           FR   20:28.3 
  2     13   2330 Jasiah Joseph          JR   20:28.6 
  3     15   2322 Adam Brewer            SR   20:39.5 
  4     21   2332 David Olgilvie         FR   21:15.0 
  5     29   2328 Colin Hamilton         FR   22:33.9 
  6   ( 31)  2323 Albert Diaz            FR   22:38.9 
  7   ( 41)  2325 Kaden Ellis            JR   25:49.3 
 
  5.   141  Canyon Del Oro              (  22:19.2  1:51:35.9   2:20.8) 
========================================== 
  1     24   2364 Miguel Salazar         SO   21:29.4 
  2     25   2359 Bryan Mendonca         SR   21:31.6 
  3     27   2361 Timothy Mueller        FR   22:09.3 
  4     30   2367 Nicholas Wheatley      FR   22:35.4 
  5     35   2368 Ethan Woodard          SO   23:50.2 
  6   ( 37)  2366 Shawn Taewoo           FR   23:53.8 
  7   ( 39)  2352 Kade Cameron           JR   23:55.8 
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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   170  Nogales                     (  24:26.7  2:02:13.1   9:13.1) 
========================================== 
  1     23   2641 Diego Romero           SR   21:27.4 
  2     28   2622 Javier Leon            SR   22:20.0 
  3     36   2615 Garavito Sergio        JR   23:50.7 
  4     38   2897 Izzak Ley              SR   23:54.5 
  5     45   2896 Emilio Garcia          SR   30:40.5 
 
  7.   196  Marana                      (  25:22.3  2:06:51.1   4:27.4) 
========================================== 
  1     33   2561 Collins Maiyo          FR   22:59.0 
  2     34   2553 Connor Capell          JR   23:24.4 
  3     42   2554 Matthew Coulthard      JR   26:00.4 
  4     43   2568 Michael Wooster        SO   27:00.9 
  5     44   2552 Joseph Ash             FR   27:26.4 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Baboquivari                 
          2271 Stephon Hendricks FR,  2275 Christopher Segundo SR 
 
Walden Grove                
          2879 Pedro Nunez SO,  2876 Remington Hickman FR 
 
Tombstone                   
          2843 John Mize JR,  2844 Mark Moore FR 
 
Rio Rico                    
          2681 Mario Sandoval FR,  2675 Robert Gracia FR,  2676 Hector Leon SO 
 
Bisbee                      
          2309 Steven Puzzi SR 
 
Pusch Ridge Christian       
          2669 Adam Vekony SO,  2662 David Pierpont SR,  2665 Kyle Smith SO,  2660 John 
Hughes SR 
 
Immaculate Heart            
          2523 Gabe Serna SO,  2521 John Copeland FR 
 
St Augustine Catholic       
          2776 Jonah Dybas SO,  2782 John King SO,  2774 Kenneth Bui SO,  2787 Dominic 
Rohne SO 
 
Desert View                 
          2452 Daniel Rodriguez SO,  2458 Rafael Valenzuela JR 
 
Ironwood Ridge              
          2534 Henry Erichs SO,  2541 Davis White FR 
 
Amphitheater                
          2259 Jesus Hermosillo SR 
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Vista Grande                
          2862 Benjamin Trieu FR 
 
Mountain View Marana        
          2607 Ethan Price FR 
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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 4  Girls 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2382 Leah Blevins              SO Cienega            24:56.1  8:02  
    2    2  2626 Felisha Lerma             FR Nogales            26:02.5  8:23  
    3       2267 Evelyn Young              JR Baboquivari        26:09.2  8:26  
    4    3  2388 Mia Hanna                 JR Cienega            26:34.8  8:34  
    5       2265 Kristy Segundo            SO Baboquivari        26:37.0  8:34  
    6       2515 Ashlie Rivera             JR Greenway           26:47.0  8:38  
    7    4  2385 Rachel Evans              SO Cienega            27:07.1  8:44  
    8       2520 Therese Martin            FR Immaculate Heart   27:12.0  8:46  
    9    5  2387 Maddison Grossi           SR Cienega            27:15.5  8:47  
   10    6  2381 Patricia Bee              FR Cienega            27:59.5  9:01  
   11       2482 Emily Joyner              JR Empire             28:07.7  9:04  
   12       2518 Grecia Vinalay Flores     FR Greenway           28:15.9  9:06  
   13       2850 Alyssa Lopez              SO Vista Grande       28:24.8  9:09  
   14       2672 Emily Rodgers             FR Rio Rico           28:35.5  9:13  
   15       2476 Karli Anderson            FR Empire             28:52.6  9:18  
   16    7  2386 Taiz Fuertes              SR Cienega            28:53.0  9:18  
   17    8  2625 Ximena Leon               FR Nogales            29:27.9  9:29  
   18    9  2392 Vivian Lopez              FR Cienega            30:11.2  9:43  
   19   10  2633 Emma Rodriguez            SO Nogales            30:23.0  9:47  
   20   11  2624 Elizabeth Itule           SR Nogales            31:12.4 10:03  
   21       2391 Baylie Lomax              SO Cienega            31:50.8 10:15  
   22       2264 Annalaya Salazar          FR Baboquivari        32:00.0 10:18  
   23       2389 Ande Kornachuk            SR Cienega            33:16.2 10:43  
   24       2263 Dyani Palimo              FR Baboquivari        33:33.8 10:49  
   25       2390 Madison Kroeger           JR Cienega            33:58.6 10:57  
   26       2256 Andrea Veytia             JR Amphitheater       34:59.9 11:16  
   27       2649 Karissa Bowers            JR Pusch Ridge        35:01.2 11:17  
   28   12  2627 Rebecca Meyer             SR Nogales            35:14.7 11:21  
   29       2507 Crystal Delgado           SO Greenway           36:53.4 11:53  
   30       2253 Alexis Morales            JR Amphitheater       38:48.4 12:30  
   31       2279 Maddy Hossman             SO Benson             39:05.6 12:35  
   32       2383 Jessica Collazo           SO Cienega            40:24.6 13:01  
  



Page 16 
 
                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    19  Cienega                     (  26:46.6  2:13:53.0   3:03.4) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2382 Leah Blevins           SO   24:56.1 
  2      3   2388 Mia Hanna              JR   26:34.8 
  3      4   2385 Rachel Evans           SO   27:07.1 
  4      5   2387 Maddison Grossi        SR   27:15.5 
  5      6   2381 Patricia Bee           FR   27:59.5 
  6   (  7)  2386 Taiz Fuertes           SR   28:53.0 
  7   (  9)  2392 Vivian Lopez           FR   30:11.2 
 
  2.    43  Nogales                     (  30:28.1  2:32:20.5   9:12.2) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2626 Felisha Lerma          FR   26:02.5 
  2      8   2625 Ximena Leon            FR   29:27.9 
  3     10   2633 Emma Rodriguez         SO   30:23.0 
  4     11   2624 Elizabeth Itule        SR   31:12.4 
  5     12   2627 Rebecca Meyer          SR   35:14.7 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Baboquivari                 
          2267 Evelyn Young JR,  2265 Kristy Segundo SO,  2264 Annalaya Salazar FR,  2263 
Dyani Palimo FR 
 
Greenway                    
          2515 Ashlie Rivera JR,  2518 Grecia Vinalay Flores FR,  2507 Crystal Delgado SO 
 
Immaculate Heart            
          2520 Therese Martin FR 
 
Empire                      
          2482 Emily Joyner JR,  2476 Karli Anderson FR 
 
Vista Grande                
          2850 Alyssa Lopez SO 
 
Rio Rico                    
          2672 Emily Rodgers FR 
 
Amphitheater                
          2256 Andrea Veytia JR,  2253 Alexis Morales JR 
 
Pusch Ridge Christian       
          2649 Karissa Bowers JR 
 
Benson                      
          2279 Maddy Hossman SO 
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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 5  Boys 5K Run Varsity Gold 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2853 Johnathon Desanti         SR Vista Grande       17:31.4  5:39  
    2    2  2565 Kyle Partin               JR Marana             17:39.5  5:42  
    3       2539 Tony Mar-Y-El Torres      SR Ironwood Ridge     17:41.8  5:42  
    4    3  2858 Noah Harry                JR Vista Grande       17:46.3  5:44  
    5    4  2745 Juan Hernandez            JR Salpointe          18:03.5  5:49  
    6    5  2752 Russell Perez             SR Salpointe          18:23.9  5:56  
    7    6  2375 Uriel Fernandez           JR Cholla Magnet      18:41.6  6:01  
    8    7  2845 David Perry               SR Tombstone          18:46.0  6:03  
    9    8  2716 Gavin McCormick           JR Sahuarita          18:46.1  6:03  
   10    9  2560 Chalen Lozano             SO Marana             18:51.9  6:05  
   11   10  2701 Jacob Urrea               SO Safford            18:52.7  6:05  
   12   11  2737 Matthew Diaz              JR Salpointe          18:55.1  6:06  
   13   12  2611 Alessandro Soto           SO Mountain View      18:55.6  6:06  
   14   13  2746 Max Manka                 SR Salpointe          19:08.7  6:10  
   15   14  2562 Eryk Mejia                JR Marana             19:17.6  6:13  
   16   15  2758 Max Zavalza               JR Salpointe          19:20.7  6:14  
   17   16  2702 Duncan Walker             SO Safford            19:26.1  6:16  
   18   17  2790 Fernando Treviso          SR St Augustine       19:31.2  6:17  
   19       2646 Adrian Gonzales           SO Pueblo Magnet      19:33.4  6:18  
   20   18  2693 Jacob Fox                 SR Safford            19:36.6  6:19  
   21   19  2378 Sebastian Ochoa           SR Cholla Magnet      19:40.4  6:20  
   22   20  2739 Wilbert Esquivel          JR Salpointe          19:43.3  6:21  
   23   21  2376 Gabriel Gastellum         JR Cholla Magnet      19:44.6  6:22  
   24   22  2696 Dominic Gutierrez         JR Safford            19:45.8  6:22  
   25   23  2567 Donovan Strieby           SR Marana             19:52.1  6:24  
   26   24  2757 Benji Thomas              SO Salpointe          19:55.2  6:25  
   27   25  2558 Evan Essif                SR Marana             19:59.6  6:27  
   28   26  2856 Eduardo Gutirrez          SR Vista Grande       20:09.2  6:30  
   29   27  2789 Nicholas Schlagel         SR St Augustine       20:17.7  6:32  
   30   28  2470 Andy Ortiz                JR Douglas            20:21.0  6:33  
   31   29  2466 Konnor Cormier            SO Douglas            20:23.0  6:34  
   32   30  2773 Cesar Beltran             SR St Augustine       20:25.1  6:35  
   33   31  2860 Charles Plumb             SR Vista Grande       20:30.5  6:37  
   34       2292 Donavan Sands             SO Benson             20:33.1  6:37  
   35   32  2712 Kayden Carter             JR Sahuarita          20:37.1  6:39  
   36       2818 Ben Manninen              SR Gregory School     20:38.6  6:39  
   37   33  2786 Andrew Reyna              SR St Augustine       20:40.2  6:40  
   38   34  2606 Kenji Lancaster           SO Mountain View      20:45.7  6:41  
   39   35  2602 Jacob Blais               JR Mountain View      20:50.0  6:43  
   40   36  2717 Roque Mora                SO Sahuarita          20:56.6  6:45  
   41       2288 Thade Hough               SO Benson             21:07.5  6:48  
   42   37  2719 Terik Steele              SR Sahuarita          21:14.3  6:51  
   43   38  2840 Simon Bastian             FR Tombstone          21:15.4  6:51  
   44   39  2771 Miguel Aboyte             SO St Augustine       21:22.9  6:53  
   45   40  2698 Lazaro Lombillo           SR Safford            21:24.7  6:54  
   46   41  2603 Caleb Crook               JR Mountain View      21:24.9  6:54  
   47       2817 Tommy Belk-Arenas         SO Gregory School     21:25.4  6:54  
   48   42  2374 Gabriel Fernandez         SO Cholla Magnet      21:32.4  6:56  
   49       2291 Sean Laura                FR Benson             21:34.8  6:57  
   50   43  2839 James Bastian             FR Tombstone          21:35.4  6:57  
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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 5  Boys 5K Run Varsity Gold 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       2820 Anderson Mort             JR Gregory School     21:35.7  6:58  
   52   44  2847 Michael Zelazny           SO Tombstone          21:39.6  6:59  
   53   45  2852 Jakob Clendening          JR Vista Grande       21:41.2  6:59  
   54       2819 Addison Mort              SR Gregory School     21:42.5  7:00  
   55   46  2846 Dakota Pierce             SO Tombstone          21:42.8  7:00  
   56   47  2855 Daniel Griffith           FR Vista Grande       21:49.5  7:02  
   57   48  2772 Adrian Alvarez            FR St Augustine       21:51.1  7:02  
   58   49  2842 Alvin Jones               SO Tombstone          21:56.8  7:04  
   59   50  2780 Ben Henderson             SO St Augustine       22:07.7  7:08  
   60   51  2380 Peter Terrazas            JR Cholla Magnet      22:19.6  7:12  
   61   52  2468 Celedonio Flores          SO Douglas            22:28.9  7:15  
   62   53  2894 Lyndon Smyer              FR Willcox            22:35.2  7:17  
   63   54  2695 Kenneth Gowin             SR Safford            22:40.5  7:18  
   64   55  2379 Campbell Rendon           SR Cholla Magnet      22:43.7  7:19  
   65   56  2838 Chrystian Baird           FR Tombstone          22:44.2  7:20  
   66       2283 Kolby Barney              SO Benson             22:59.4  7:24  
   67   57  2718 Josh Napoles-Lugo         JR Sahuarita          23:01.4  7:25  
   68   58  2566 Noah Rasmussen            FR Marana             23:05.6  7:26  
   69   59  2859 Adam Magallanas           SO Vista Grande       23:09.7  7:28  
   70   60  2711 Isaac Brand               SO Sahuarita          23:11.4  7:28  
   71   61  2467 Alejandro Duarte          SR Douglas            23:16.8  7:30  
   72   62  2612 Michael Van Dyke          FR Mountain View      24:58.4  8:03  
   73   63  2890 Jacob Long                FR Willcox            24:58.6  8:03  
   74   64  2715 Joshua Garcia             FR Sahuarita          24:59.8  8:03  
   75   65  2892 Adrian Miraflores         JR Willcox            25:09.4  8:06  
   76   66  2891 Jj Lunt                   FR Willcox            25:49.5  8:19  
   77   67  2889 Jt Garza                  FR Willcox            25:56.3  8:21  
   78   68  2559 Michael Gonzales Harten   JR Marana             26:50.1  8:39  
   79       2645 Rolando Benitez           SO Pueblo Magnet      27:19.1  8:48  
   80   69  2472 Simei Portillo            SR Douglas            27:19.4  8:48  
   81   70  2469 Jose Loreto               FR Douglas            29:03.8  9:22  
   82   71  2473 Trent Prudler             SO Douglas            31:48.4 10:15  
            2302 Erick Estrada             SR Bisbee                            
            2455 Luis Tarazon              SR Desert View                       
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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    48  Salpointe Catholic          (  18:46.4  1:33:51.9   1:17.2) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2745 Juan Hernandez         JR   18:03.5 
  2      5   2752 Russell Perez          SR   18:23.9 
  3     11   2737 Matthew Diaz           JR   18:55.1 
  4     13   2746 Max Manka              SR   19:08.7 
  5     15   2758 Max Zavalza            JR   19:20.7 
  6   ( 20)  2739 Wilbert Esquivel       JR   19:43.3 
  7   ( 24)  2757 Benji Thomas           SO   19:55.2 
 
  2.    73  Marana                      (  19:08.2  1:35:40.7   2:20.1) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2565 Kyle Partin            JR   17:39.5 
  2      9   2560 Chalen Lozano          SO   18:51.9 
  3     14   2562 Eryk Mejia             JR   19:17.6 
  4     23   2567 Donovan Strieby        SR   19:52.1 
  5     25   2558 Evan Essif             SR   19:59.6 
  6   ( 58)  2566 Noah Rasmussen         FR   23:05.6 
  7   ( 68)  2559 Michael Gonzales Hartenstien JR   26:50.1 
 
  3.   106  Vista Grande                (  19:31.8  1:37:38.6   4:09.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2853 Johnathon Desanti      SR   17:31.4 
  2      3   2858 Noah Harry             JR   17:46.3 
  3     26   2856 Eduardo Gutirrez       SR   20:09.2 
  4     31   2860 Charles Plumb          SR   20:30.5 
  5     45   2852 Jakob Clendening       JR   21:41.2 
  6   ( 47)  2855 Daniel Griffith        FR   21:49.5 
  7   ( 59)  2859 Adam Magallanas        SO   23:09.7 
 
  4.   106  Safford                     (  19:49.2  1:39:05.9   2:32.0) 
========================================== 
  1     10   2701 Jacob Urrea            SO   18:52.7 
  2     16   2702 Duncan Walker          SO   19:26.1 
  3     18   2693 Jacob Fox              SR   19:36.6 
  4     22   2696 Dominic Gutierrez      JR   19:45.8 
  5     40   2698 Lazaro Lombillo        SR   21:24.7 
  6   ( 54)  2695 Kenneth Gowin          SR   22:40.5 
 
  5.   139  Cholla Magnet               (  20:23.8  1:41:58.6   3:38.0) 
========================================== 
  1      6   2375 Uriel Fernandez        JR   18:41.6 
  2     19   2378 Sebastian Ochoa        SR   19:40.4 
  3     21   2376 Gabriel Gastellum      JR   19:44.6 
  4     42   2374 Gabriel Fernandez      SO   21:32.4 
  5     51   2380 Peter Terrazas         JR   22:19.6 
  6   ( 55)  2379 Campbell Rendon        SR   22:43.7 
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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   146  St Augustine Catholic       (  20:27.5  1:42:17.1   1:51.7) 
========================================== 
  1     17   2790 Fernando Treviso       SR   19:31.2 
  2     27   2789 Nicholas Schlagel      SR   20:17.7 
  3     30   2773 Cesar Beltran          SR   20:25.1 
  4     33   2786 Andrew Reyna           SR   20:40.2 
  5     39   2771 Miguel Aboyte          SO   21:22.9 
  6   ( 48)  2772 Adrian Alvarez         FR   21:51.1 
  7   ( 50)  2780 Ben Henderson          SO   22:07.7 
 
  7.   170  Sahuarita                   (  20:55.1  1:44:35.5   4:15.3) 
========================================== 
  1      8   2716 Gavin McCormick        JR   18:46.1 
  2     32   2712 Kayden Carter          JR   20:37.1 
  3     36   2717 Roque Mora             SO   20:56.6 
  4     37   2719 Terik Steele           SR   21:14.3 
  5     57   2718 Josh Napoles-Lugo      JR   23:01.4 
  6   ( 60)  2711 Isaac Brand            SO   23:11.4 
  7   ( 64)  2715 Joshua Garcia          FR   24:59.8 
 
  8.   178  Tombstone                   (  20:59.9  1:44:59.2   2:56.8) 
========================================== 
  1      7   2845 David Perry            SR   18:46.0 
  2     38   2840 Simon Bastian          FR   21:15.4 
  3     43   2839 James Bastian          FR   21:35.4 
  4     44   2847 Michael Zelazny        SO   21:39.6 
  5     46   2846 Dakota Pierce          SO   21:42.8 
  6   ( 49)  2842 Alvin Jones            SO   21:56.8 
  7   ( 56)  2838 Chrystian Baird        FR   22:44.2 
 
  9.   184  Mountain View Marana        (  21:23.0  1:46:54.6   6:02.8) 
========================================== 
  1     12   2611 Alessandro Soto        SO   18:55.6 
  2     34   2606 Kenji Lancaster        SO   20:45.7 
  3     35   2602 Jacob Blais            JR   20:50.0 
  4     41   2603 Caleb Crook            JR   21:24.9 
  5     62   2612 Michael Van Dyke       FR   24:58.4 
 
 10.   239  Douglas                     (  22:45.9  1:53:49.1   6:58.4) 
========================================== 
  1     28   2470 Andy Ortiz             JR   20:21.0 
  2     29   2466 Konnor Cormier         SO   20:23.0 
  3     52   2468 Celedonio Flores       SO   22:28.9 
  4     61   2467 Alejandro Duarte       SR   23:16.8 
  5     69   2472 Simei Portillo         SR   27:19.4 
  6   ( 70)  2469 Jose Loreto            FR   29:03.8 
  7   ( 71)  2473 Trent Prudler          SO   31:48.4 
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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   314  Willcox                     (  24:53.8  2:04:29.0   3:21.1) 
========================================== 
  1     53   2894 Lyndon Smyer           FR   22:35.2 
  2     63   2890 Jacob Long             FR   24:58.6 
  3     65   2892 Adrian Miraflores      JR   25:09.4 
  4     66   2891 Jj Lunt                FR   25:49.5 
  5     67   2889 Jt Garza               FR   25:56.3 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Ironwood Ridge              
          2539 Tony Mar-Y-El Torres SR 
 
Pueblo Magnet               
          2646 Adrian Gonzales SO,  2645 Rolando Benitez SO 
 
Benson                      
          2292 Donavan Sands SO,  2288 Thade Hough SO,  2291 Sean Laura FR,  2283 Kolby 
Barney SO 
 
The Gregory School          
          2818 Ben Manninen SR,  2817 Tommy Belk-Arenas SO,  2820 Anderson Mort JR,  2819 
Addison Mort SR 
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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 6  Girls 5K Run Varsity Red 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2722 Zoey Delgado              SO Salpointe          20:05.9  6:29  
    2    2  2721 Ana Alvarez-Tostado       SR Salpointe          20:56.6  6:45  
    3    3  2384 Kira Emma                 SR Cienega            21:59.1  7:05  
    4    4  2548 Sophia Rodriguez          JR Marana             22:00.8  7:06  
    5    5  2399 Ciara Zak                 SR Cienega            22:25.7  7:14  
    6    6  2297 Kierra Lumpkin            FR Bisbee             23:02.5  7:25  
    7       2371 Andrea Michel             JR Cholla Magnet      23:03.2  7:26  
    8    7  2728 Katie Kelly               JR Salpointe          23:10.8  7:28  
    9    8  2549 Shania Santos             FR Marana             23:21.8  7:32  
   10    9  2398 Ximena Vizcaino           FR Cienega            23:26.6  7:33  
   11   10  2544 Kyra Glassey              FR Marana             23:28.1  7:34  
   12   11  2395 Kali Thompson             FR Cienega            23:29.5  7:34  
   13       2837 Angel Valencia            JR Tombstone          23:29.6  7:34  
   14   12  2296 Brynn Lumpkin             FR Bisbee             23:53.9  7:42  
   15   13  2517 Andrea Suciu              SO Greenway           23:58.7  7:44  
   16   14  2514 Guadalupe Pina            SR Greenway           24:01.5  7:44  
   17   15  2509 Valerie Lopez             SO Greenway           24:01.9  7:45  
   18   16  2710 Marissa Lopez             SO Sahuarita          24:08.1  7:47  
   19   17  2723 Lexi Dicochea             FR Salpointe          24:08.9  7:47  
   20   18  2885 Wren Klump                SR Willcox            24:09.4  7:47  
   21       2816 Aritalia Williams         JR Gregory School     24:22.5  7:51  
   22   19  2396 Cedie Tiffany             FR Cienega            24:23.3  7:51  
   23   20  2505 Rylee Adams               SR Greenway           24:23.5  7:52  
   24   21  2727 Meg Healy                 JR Salpointe          24:29.3  7:53  
   25       2833 Anastasia Graham          SR Tombstone          24:40.1  7:57  
   26   22  2768 Brenda Torres             FR St Augustine       24:57.1  8:02  
   27   23  2551 Kaitlin Stamm             JR Marana             25:01.0  8:04  
   28       2867 Halle Kibby               JR Walden Grove       25:13.1  8:08  
   29   24  2512 Anahi Navarrete           FR Greenway           25:25.1  8:11  
   30   25  2704 Alicen Barney             JR Sahuarita          25:29.3  8:13  
   31   26  2764 Alyssa Chioye             SR St Augustine       25:30.1  8:13  
   32   27  2394 Iriana Sanchez            SR Cienega            25:52.2  8:20  
   33       2653 Nicole Grizzle            JR Pusch Ridge        25:57.6  8:22  
   34       2865 Marisa Flores             SR Walden Grove       26:05.7  8:24  
   35   28  2705 Sarah Cardenas            SO Sahuarita          26:27.0  8:31  
   36       2864 Vanessa Drum              JR Walden Grove       26:31.9  8:33  
   37       2832 Carmen Gonzalez           FR Tombstone          26:44.8  8:37  
   38   29  2732 Leslie Valenzuela         SR Salpointe          26:45.9  8:37  
   39       2868 Nia Ohlmeier              SR Walden Grove       27:06.2  8:44  
   40   30  2724 Sabra Dinauer             SO Salpointe          27:07.3  8:44  
   41   31  2294 Melissa Bustamante        SR Bisbee             27:17.3  8:47  
   42   32  2299 Yasmin Morales            FR Bisbee             27:53.6  8:59  
   43       2276 Desiree Adams             SO Benson             27:55.2  9:00  
   44       2654 Kiersten Russo            JR Pusch Ridge        28:04.4  9:03  
   45       2652 Maddie Garnand            SR Pusch Ridge        28:08.2  9:04  
   46   33  2765 Alexis Inocencio          JR St Augustine       28:28.0  9:10  
   47       2277 Lacie Duerinck            SO Benson             28:37.9  9:13  
   48   34  2298 Marissa Meraz             SR Bisbee             29:22.0  9:28  
   49   35  2767 Bryanna Rodriguez         SO St Augustine       29:25.2  9:29  
   50       2281 Dalia Moroyoqui           SO Benson             29:28.2  9:30  
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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 6  Girls 5K Run Varsity Red 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       2834 Jessika Howard            FR Tombstone          29:31.4  9:31  
   52   36  2881 Danielle Barba            SR Willcox            29:33.9  9:31  
   53       2369 Alondra Hernandez         JR Cholla Magnet      29:53.7  9:38  
   54   37  2709 Kalee Hansen              JR Sahuarita          30:01.1  9:40  
   55   38  2883 Viradiana Gurierrez       JR Willcox            31:49.9 10:15  
   56   39  2708 Klaire Gonzalez           SO Sahuarita          32:32.9 10:29  
   57   40  2545 Emma Halili               FR Marana             32:44.6 10:33  
   58   41  2769 Anna Watson               SR St Augustine       32:59.9 10:38  
   59       2370 Mirabelle Medina          SR Cholla Magnet      33:22.9 10:45  
   60   42  2550 Kyndra Schrader           SO Marana             33:35.6 10:49  
   61   43  2300 Leticia Ruiz              SO Bisbee             34:46.2 11:12  
   62   44  2886 Ashley Riggs              SO Willcox            35:13.9 11:21  
   63   45  2882 Syrena Granado            SR Willcox            36:35.5 11:47  
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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    47  Cienega                     (  23:08.9  1:55:44.2   2:24.2) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2384 Kira Emma              SR   21:59.1 
  2      5   2399 Ciara Zak              SR   22:25.7 
  3      9   2398 Ximena Vizcaino        FR   23:26.6 
  4     11   2395 Kali Thompson          FR   23:29.5 
  5     19   2396 Cedie Tiffany          FR   24:23.3 
  6   ( 27)  2394 Iriana Sanchez         SR   25:52.2 
 
  2.    48  Salpointe Catholic          (  22:34.3  1:52:51.5   4:23.4) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2722 Zoey Delgado           SO   20:05.9 
  2      2   2721 Ana Alvarez-Tostado    SR   20:56.6 
  3      7   2728 Katie Kelly            JR   23:10.8 
  4     17   2723 Lexi Dicochea          FR   24:08.9 
  5     21   2727 Meg Healy              JR   24:29.3 
  6   ( 29)  2732 Leslie Valenzuela      SR   26:45.9 
  7   ( 30)  2724 Sabra Dinauer          SO   27:07.3 
 
  3.    85  Marana                      (  25:19.3  2:06:36.3  10:43.8) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2548 Sophia Rodriguez       JR   22:00.8 
  2      8   2549 Shania Santos          FR   23:21.8 
  3     10   2544 Kyra Glassey           FR   23:28.1 
  4     23   2551 Kaitlin Stamm          JR   25:01.0 
  5     40   2545 Emma Halili            FR   32:44.6 
  6   ( 42)  2550 Kyndra Schrader        SO   33:35.6 
 
  4.    86  Greenway                    (  24:22.2  2:01:50.7   1:26.4) 
========================================== 
  1     13   2517 Andrea Suciu           SO   23:58.7 
  2     14   2514 Guadalupe Pina         SR   24:01.5 
  3     15   2509 Valerie Lopez          SO   24:01.9 
  4     20   2505 Rylee Adams            SR   24:23.5 
  5     24   2512 Anahi Navarrete        FR   25:25.1 
 
  5.   115  Bisbee                      (  26:17.9  2:11:29.3   6:19.5) 
========================================== 
  1      6   2297 Kierra Lumpkin         FR   23:02.5 
  2     12   2296 Brynn Lumpkin          FR   23:53.9 
  3     31   2294 Melissa Bustamante     SR   27:17.3 
  4     32   2299 Yasmin Morales         FR   27:53.6 
  5     34   2298 Marissa Meraz          SR   29:22.0 
  6   ( 43)  2300 Leticia Ruiz           SO   34:46.2 
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                       Rio Rico Rattler Invitational 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/14/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   145  Sahuarita                   (  27:43.7  2:18:38.4   8:24.8) 
========================================== 
  1     16   2710 Marissa Lopez          SO   24:08.1 
  2     25   2704 Alicen Barney          JR   25:29.3 
  3     28   2705 Sarah Cardenas         SO   26:27.0 
  4     37   2709 Kalee Hansen           JR   30:01.1 
  5     39   2708 Klaire Gonzalez        SO   32:32.9 
 
  7.   157  St Augustine Catholic       (  28:16.1  2:21:20.3   8:02.8) 
========================================== 
  1     22   2768 Brenda Torres          FR   24:57.1 
  2     26   2764 Alyssa Chioye          SR   25:30.1 
  3     33   2765 Alexis Inocencio       JR   28:28.0 
  4     35   2767 Bryanna Rodriguez      SO   29:25.2 
  5     41   2769 Anna Watson            SR   32:59.9 
 
  8.   181  Willcox                     (  31:28.6  2:37:22.6  12:26.1) 
========================================== 
  1     18   2885 Wren Klump             SR   24:09.4 
  2     36   2881 Danielle Barba         SR   29:33.9 
  3     38   2883 Viradiana Gurierrez    JR   31:49.9 
  4     44   2886 Ashley Riggs           SO   35:13.9 
  5     45   2882 Syrena Granado         SR   36:35.5 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Cholla Magnet               
          2371 Andrea Michel JR,  2369 Alondra Hernandez JR,  2370 Mirabelle Medina SR 
 
Tombstone                   
          2837 Angel Valencia JR,  2833 Anastasia Graham SR,  2832 Carmen Gonzalez FR,  
2834 Jessika Howard FR 
 
The Gregory School          
          2816 Aritalia Williams JR 
 
Walden Grove                
          2867 Halle Kibby JR,  2865 Marisa Flores SR,  2864 Vanessa Drum JR,  2868 Nia 
Ohlmeier SR 
 
Pusch Ridge Christian       
          2653 Nicole Grizzle JR,  2654 Kiersten Russo JR,  2652 Maddie Garnand SR 
 
Benson                      
          2276 Desiree Adams SO,  2277 Lacie Duerinck SO,  2281 Dalia Moroyoqui SO 
 


